

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5617/2006

(From the impugned interim order dated 19/10/2006 in CRLM No. 55261/2006 & CRLM No. 57840/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FATEH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, anticipatory bail)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after one week since the petitioner wishes to challenge the order passed by the High Court dismissing the bail application for non compliance of its earlier order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master