

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6295/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in CRLM No. 55261-M/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FATEH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Order XX of the S.C. Rules and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report ))

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5617 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing C/C of  
the impugned judgment))

Date: 14/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

lakh  
In the meantime, condition regarding payment of Rs.1,00,000/- (One  
only) is stayed.

hawan)  
(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master  
ter

(Vijay D  
Court Mas