

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6295/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in Crl.M No.55261-M/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FATEH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report]

WITH SLP(Crl) NO.5617 of 2006

[With appln.(s) for anticipatory bail, impleadment, exemption from  
filing O.T. and office report]

Date: 09/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted, in Court, proof of  
payment of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) to the complainant. The  
said proof may be taken on record.

In view of payment of the amount, interim order dated 18th May 2007  
granting anticipatory bail to the petitioner is made absolute.

In view of this order, application for impleadment has become  
infructuous.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master